Broadcom Confidential 957608-DS100
February 17, 2026
BCM957608
400G Ethernet Adapters
Data Sheet
Copyright © 2026 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. For
more information, go to www.broadcom.com. All trademarks, trade names, service marks, and logos referenced herein
belong to their respective companies.

The BCM957608 adapter addresses the performance requirements of mega-scale data center networks with high
throughput and advanced flow processing offloads. Features such as TruFlow™ increase virtual machine density by freeing
up CPU cycles. The adapter supports technology-leading security enabling the industry’s most secure server platform with
secure boot and attestation anchored in Broadcom’s silicon root of trust (RoT).
Table 1 describes the BCM957608 family of adapters.
1.2  Network Interface
The following network interfaces are supported:
 8 SerDes capable of 100/50G PAM4 and 25G NRZ
 1x 400GbE
 2x 200/100/50/25GbE
 400Gb/s total bandwidth
 Auto-negotiation with auto-detect
 IEEE-1588v2
Table 1:  BCM957608 Family of Adapters
Part Number Description Form Factor Ports Host Interface
BCM957608-P2200GQF00 2 x 200GbE PCIe NIC PCIe Low Profile 2 Gen 5, x16
BCM957608-P2100GQF00 2 x 100GbE PCIe NIC PCIe Low Profile 2 Gen 5, x16
BCM957608-P2200GF10 2 x 200GbE PCIe PTP NIC PCIe Low Profile 2 Gen 5, x16
BCM957608-P1400GDF00 1 x 400GbE PCIe NIC PCIe Low Profile 1 Gen 5, x16
BCM957608-P1400GDF30 1 x 400GbE PCIe DLC NIC PCIe Low Profile 1 Gen 5, x16
BCM957608-N2200GQ00 2 x 200GbE OCP 3.0 NIC OCP 3.0 SFF 2 Gen 5, x16
BCM957608-N1400GDP00 1 x 400GbE OCP 3.0 NIC OCP 3.0 SFF 1 Gen 5, x16
BCM957608-N1400GDP30 1 x 400GbE OCP 3.0 DLC NIC OCP 3.0 SFF 1 Gen 5, x16
Broadcom Confidential 957608-DS100
6
BCM957608 Data Sheet 400G Ethernet Adapters
1.3  Host Interface